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PACIFIC POWER 
A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP 

April 17, 2015 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE 
Salem, OR 97302 

Attention: Filing Center 

Re: Public Purpose Charge Statements of Activity - March 2015 

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon 97232 

Pursuant to OAR 860-038-0480(16), enclosed is a copy of Pacific Power's statements of activity 
for the public purpose charge collected in March 2015. 

Informal questions may be directed to Natasha Siores, Directory Regulatory Affairs and Revenue 
Requirement at (503) 813-6583. 

Sincerely, 

R. Bryce Dalley 
Vice President, Regulation 

Enclosure 



PACIFI(ORP 
A MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY 

April20, 2015 

Oregon Housing and Community Service Dept. 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite B 

Salem, OR 97301-1266 

Attn: Roger Schmidt 

We have remitted by EDI an amount of $638,112.58 that was collected for the month of March 2015. 
The fund was sent via EDI together with the Public Purpose charges for the same period. The 
following is the allocation of the remittance by county: 

County 
BENTON 
CLATSOP 
coos 
CROOK 
DESCHUTES 
DOUGLAS 
GILLIAM 
HOOD RIVER 
JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 
JOSEPHINE 
KLAMATH 
LAKE 
LANE 
LINCOLN 
LINN 
MARION 
MORROW 
MULTNOMAH 
POLK 
SHERMAN 
TILLAMOOK 
UMATILLA 
WALLOWA 
WASCO 

TOTAL 

Amount billed 

36,927.02 

24,218.82 

27,619.51 

9,725.25 

60,649.98 

46,594.44 

1,422.74 

7,832.52 

96,600.75 

11,202.04 

41,101.18 

35,358.95 

2,790.10 

8,682.16 

11,274.59 

60,847.95 

12,104.02 

1,323.28 

105,154.99 

13,170.67 

896.44 

85.24 

21,520.72 

4,342.48 

518.53 

641,964.37 

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me. 

Elizabeth Smith 

PacifiCorp 

Revenue Accounting 

825 N.E. Multnomah 

Portland, Oregon 97232 

(503} 813-6744 

cc: Marci.Kincade@hcs.state.or.us 

Caroi.Wagner@hcs.state.or.us 

david.kaufman@hcs.state.or.us 

address updated 6/03/2005 

Remittance less 0.6% 

of Bad Debt 

Allowance 

36,705.46 

24,073.51 

27,453.79 

9,666.90 

60,286.08 

46,314.87 

1,414.20 

7,785.52 

96,021.15 

11,134.83 

40,854.57 

35,146.80 

2,773.36 

8,630.07 

11,206.94 

60,482.86 

12,031.40 

1,315.34 

104,524.04 

13,091.65 

891.06 

84.73 

21,391.60 

4,316.43 

515.42 

638,112.58 



Amount Remitted April 20, 2015 for March 2015: 638,112.58 

Total 
Total Residential 

Residential Rate of Total 
Rate of $0.34 $0.50 Non-Residential Total 

Remitted 4/20/15 Remitted 4/20/15 Remitted 4/20/15 Remitted 4/20/15 
County for March 2015 for March 2015 for March 2015 for March 2015 
BENTON $ 9,640.96 $ 14,461.78 $ 12,602.72 $ 36,705.46 
CLATSOP 6,715.81 10,062.51 7,295.19 24,073.51 
coos 7,191.98 10,888.41 9,373.40 27,453.79 
CROOK 2,275.35 3,438.72 3,952.83 9,666.90 
DESCHUTES 16,189.18 24,116.62 19,980.28 60,286.08 
DOUGLAS 11,747.65 17,586.60 16,980.62 46,314.87 
GILLIAM 118.35 180.98 1,114.87 1,414.20 
HOOD RIVER 2,025.48 3,043.83 2,716.21 7,785.52 
JACKSON 26,525.06 39,916.03 29,580.06 96,021.15 
JEFFERSON 2,650.38 3,956.94 4,527.51 11,134.83 
JOSEPHINE 11,967.09 18,141.49 10,745.99 40,854.57 
KLAMATH 9,639.54 14,497.09 11,010.17 35,146.80 
LAKE 604.54 893.91 1,274.91 2,773.36 
LANE 2,250.77 3,347.66 3,031.64 8,630.07 
LINCOLN 3,252.58 4,861.62 3,092.74 11,206.94 
LINN 14,177.24 21,194.37 25,111.26 60,482.86 
MARION 3,534.81 5,307.28 3,189.31 12,031.40 
MORROW 6.46 11.55 1,297.33 1,315.34 
MULTNOMAH 22,842.17 34,574.64 47,107.23 104,524.04 
POLK 4,098.81 6,137.77 2,855.07 13,091.65 
SHERMAN 217.97 323.56 349.53 891.06 
TILLAMOOK 29.81 45.88 9.04 84.73 
UMATILLA 4,782.99 7,179.97 9,428.64 21,391.60 
WALLOWA 1,303.39 1,966.36 1,046.68 4,316.43 
WASCO 185.46 288.31 41.65 515.42 

163,973.83 $ 246,423.87 $ 227,714.88 $ 638,112.58 



PACIFICORP 
A MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY 

Oregon Housing and Community Development Dept. 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite 8 

Salem, OR 97301-1266 

April 20, 2015 

RE: Remittance of SB1149 Public Purpose Funds collected by Pacificorp 

We have transmitted by ACH an amount of $483,267.43 which is the remittance for the month of March 2015. 

This amount is comprised of: $ 349,023.45 for the Low Income Weatherization Program, and 

$ 134,243.98 for the Rehabilitation of Low Income Housing Program. 

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns. 

Sincerely, 

Elizabeth Smith 

Pacificorp, Revenue Accounting 

(503) 813-6744 



PACIFI(ORP 
A MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY 

Collections 
Billed 

Less Net Write-offs 

Less OPUC quarterly fees 

Less Administrative costs 

Total Collection before Self Directed Credit 

Allocations 
[1] School Conservation (Details on next Tab) 

[2] Local and Market Conservation 

[3] Renewables Energy Resouces 

[4] Low Income Weatherization 

[5] Low Income Housing Rehabilitation 

Total Allocation 

Remittances 

School Districts 

Energy Trust of Oregon 

Oregon Housing and Community Service Dept 

Total 

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITY 

PUBLIC PURPOSE CHARGE (PPC) 
For the month of March 2015 

Billing 
10.0% $ 298,319.95 

56.7% $ 1,691,474.13 

17.1% $ 510,127.12 

11.7% $ 349,034.35 

4.5% $ 134,243.98 

Collections 
[1] $ 298,319.95 

[2] & [3] 2,160,393.11 

[4] & [5] 483,278.33 

$ 2,941,991.39 

$ 2,985,247.80 

270.81 

1,777.46 

Self-Directed 
Customer Credit 

(1,741.31) 

(39,466.83) 

Processing Costs 

$ 172.42 

5,561.95 

10.90 

$ 5,745.27 

20-Apr-15 

$ 2,983,199.53 

$ 2,941,991.39 

ODOE 
Admin. Fees Net Remittance 

$ 10,538.00 $ 287,609.53 

2,154,831.16 

483,267.43 

$ 10,538.00 $ 2,925,708.12 

**Processing Costs for Energy Trust of Oregon: $23.95 (Admin. Costs)+ $5,538.00 (OPUC Qrtrly Fees for Quarter Ended 12/2014 - paid 3/31/15) 

N:\SHARED\FILINGS\OR\_RE Dockets\RE-20 PPC\2015\March Report 2015 (4-17-15)\PPC Statement Mar 2015 Regulatory Filing 



Public Purpose Charge Funds 2011 Distribution Percentages 
Pacificorp Electric Territory 

Pacificorp Public Purpose Charge 2014 K-12 Distribution 

Note: Percentages effective February the year below (for January Remittances) through January the year after (for December Remittances) 

Utility 

PacifiCorp 

Monthly Revenue $ 
ODOE Monthly Admin Fee $ 
Revenue to School Districts $ 

Month Year 

March 2015 

298,147.53 
10,538.00 

287,609.53 

Total ADMw Pacificorp 

Pacificorp Payment Recipient Names (from ODE) Eligible ADMw 

Amount of 

% of Pacificorp Pacificorp 

PPC Funds PPC Funds Pacificorp Payment Recipient Names 
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_7 _ __, ... .. .. ..... .. .. . }H·�·�·�6� ................ ..1 4'��::i�···· .............. ·Hiii� ......................... �.�!�jri:ci!·· ��::���r!:�a������:���s
trict 7 

Mon roe School District 1J 599. 26 599 .26 0.3 280% 943.26 Monroe School District 1J 
�M�yc:.rt.::.le:....:..P .:.o.::.in .:..t .:.S.:.c:.:.ho.::.o.:.. I :.:D:.:.is:..:t::..:ri.:..ct:...4.:.. 1:__ __ -l·...................... 850.98 845.04 04!)2.!5.0&.. . . . .. .......... }.!���:.�.3. .. Myrtle Point School District 41 

....... �.!��6.:.8.� .. North Bend School District 13 ...... ?!.�.?.?.:�� .. .. 1 .1950% 1-N_o_ rt-:-h _B:--e_n-:-a :--· S_ c_h-::- o -:o _l _D-:-is-:: tn-:-·c_t _1 __ 3 ____ -; ...................... �!.?.?.?.:?0 No rth Santiam School District 29J ?!.!�.9.:5.3. .. .. .. ?J.O..!.:?.�...... . ......... �.::4.��.!.0/, ... ................... ...... '!!�6.!:.5..� .. North Santi am School District 29J 
j..:.N:c: o:.:. rt.::.h.:..W.:.:..: a.:.. sc:..: o::...S.:.. c:.:.h:.:.o.:.o.:..l :...D 

. 
.:.IS.::tr.:.: ic:.:t .::2.::1 ___ -1 .................... ..3.!.!.S..I:l.:�P ....................... J!}.:�I:l .................. .. .9.:.1.:4.?.�.�/.� .................................. ��?.:.9.� .. North Wasco School District 21 

1-0_a_k_la_n_d_S-::- c_h:--o _o _l -::D-:- is _tr-:- ic _t-:1:-------1· ......................... 6S..S..:?.?. ......................... �?.S..:??. .................... 0.3588°/.o .............................. l.!��!:.S..� . . Oakland School District 1 
f"P....:a.:..r.::.kr:.:o.:.se.:......:S..:c::.;h:...oo.:..I..:.D.:..is.::.t.:..ri.:..ct'-3'--------l ...................... 3.!.9..�.?·8� ..................... .3.!.9.3..?.:�?. . .... . .. ............. � :659 9.0&, .............................. '!!.?!�:.9..6... Parkrose School District 3 
L.:U.:..m.::.a:::..t:::: i ll.:.. a..::S:.:c:.:.ho::..: o:::.I:.:D::.;is:.:tr:.:.i c.:..t....:1.: .6.:..r ____ .1 .................... ..3.!.?..2..S.:.!.� ..................... 3.!.�S..�.:9.S. ...................... �.:��?.2.!.� . .. ........ .... ...... .. ....... S.!..?'!�:.S..? .. ,_U_ m_ a_ t _ill_a _S_D_ 1_ 6_r ________ __. 
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Public Purpose Charge Funds 2011 Distribution Percentages 
Pacificorp Electric Territory 

.----------- -----,······· ........................................................................ ................................................................................. .............. . 
I-P_h_ilo_ m_at;....h _S...;c _h _oo_I_D_i s _t_ric _t_1_7 _J ___ -; ...................... 1. !.�.3..9. .:�9. ...................... 1.!.?.9..?.:?.� .................... g.:�?.��-"f.o ................ ..... ......... �!.���:?�. 

f'-P -'"h ;.;;.o.:..en ..;.i ;....x-..:.T.::a .:..:le .:.;n .:..t S.:.c.:..h.:..:o _:o _l D-'-- i s .::.tr .:..:ic .:..t 4-'-----1······················3.!?Q.�.:�� ... ................ . ..?P�.1..:.1.� .. .. ................. �:.����?� .............................. �!.���:.9..�. 
Pilot Rock School Di strict 2 470.70 470.70 0.2576% 740.89 �::..:...:...=:....=..:::.:..:..::.:..=.=.:.:...::__ __ --1··············································································································································································· 
Pin ehur st School Di strict 94 69.27 55.42 0.0303% 87.23 1----:---::'-'--'-'--'---:----:---:------t··············································································································································································· 
f'-P-"o"-'rt::.:la;_n :.:;d..;;S:.:c .:.;h .:.oo:..:I ..:D:..:.i s:..:t :..:.ric :..:t ..c1..:.J ____ _, ................... ?..?.!.�.�-S.J.� .................. l..�!.qJ..Q.:�q ........... ......... .!:�?.�.�-0(o ... ................... ..... �.�-����:.�.S.. 
Powe r s School Di strict 31 241.37 241.37 0. 1321% 379.92 1---------------l··················································································································································································· 
P ro spect School Di strict 59 39� .·.S.3. ........................ }92.�3. ..................... g.:?.�.!5.Q.0(o .............. ... ... ...... ... ... .. ?.��:.3..3.. 
f'-R.:..:e ;.;;.d .:..:.m.:..:o .:.;n .::.d .:..:S:.::c .:..:.ho.:. o:..:.I .:..:D :.:;i s :.:tr "-ic :..:.t ..::2 .::.J ___ __, . ............ ......... �!.l..9..�.:3..� ..................... El!.9..0.�.:?.� ...................... �.:?.?.��-"/.� ......................... ..l.g��?.�:.2.�. 
Riddle School Di strict 70 504.04 504.04 0.2 75 8% 793.37 1---------------l··············································································································································································· 
1-:R-'o -"'g c.:..u .:..e c.:..R ;_iv...:e .:..r _:S ..:.ch __ o=:-o_I ..... D ....:i s _tr ='ic :..:.t _:3 .:..5 __ __, ... .... .... .. ......... 1.!.0.9..S..:�3. .......................... 9..0.1..:�! ........... .......... g.:���-�-�-···························..1..��.1.�:.9..S.. 

Santiam Can yon School Di strict 129J ............ ...... ........ �9..Ei:}� ......................... �9..Ei.:3..� .................... g.:���-�-0&. .............................. �.���?.:.0..6.. 
1-S_c _io_S_ c _h_o _o _l D_ i _st_ri _ct_9_5 _____ --+······················?.!.�.�.l..:�.? ............ .............. �.!.S..:�� ..................... g.:�?.�.�-�&. .............................. �.��?.�:.�.2.. 
I-'S-"e ..:..a .:..s i.:..d.:..e ..:S..:.ch..:.. o=:-o;....I .:.D-.:i s c.:.tr_ic '"'"t _1 _0 ____ _, .................... .. 1.!.�1..�.:�3. ...................... 1.!.�.0.�.:3..� .................... g.:���!."/.� .............................. ����?.:.�.S.. 
She rman School District 1J 381.23 197.82 0.1083% 311.37 F:..:.;.;..:.:..:.:..::.:.:..:.:..:..:...::.:.;:;:.:..:.:..:c...::::.. ___ --1·········································· ··································································································································· 

I-S_o_u _th_ L ..... a_n _e _S_c _h _oo_I_D_i s _t_ric _t_4_5 _J __ --+······················3.!.3..!.1..:?.� ..................... l.!.�l..S..:��--· ················g·:����-0&. ..... . ... .. .......... ........ �!.���:.�.6.. 
r:S...:oc.:.ut.::.h_U..:..: m.:..:.!:. pq"'u:.:a;....S.:.c :..:.h .:..:o c.:.o =:-1 D:...ic.:.st"-ri ;.;;.ct.:..1.:.;9:.___-t······················l.!.El.S.?.g? ...................... l.!.�S.?.:q? ..................... g.:�q�-�-� .... .... ...................... �.���:.2..S.. 
1-'S:.:t .::.an :.:.;fi.:..:'e :.:.:ld:..:.S=.c ::.h .:..:o .::o .:..:l D=-i .::st.::.ri :.::ct.:..6=-1=------f························J.qS..:3..� ...................... ...?.qJ..:�.l. .... ... ........ ..... .Q.:.3.�?.?.o&. ................ .............. �!.��?.:.9..�. 
f-:S=-'u--th_e_ r _lin _S.:..c .:...h-=o ..:.o _l D_ i_st_n :-

· ct--:-13'=-0'------t······················l.!.S..1..3..:!.0. . ... ....... .......... l.!.S.}.3.J.q . ........... ........ g.:�?.�.�-o&. ........ . ............. ........ �!.���:.6..�. 
1-'S:.:w.:.;e :.:e .:..t .:...H .::.om:.:..:.:: e-=S:.:c ::.:h .::.oo:..:I _:D:..:.i s:..:t .:...ric :..:t-=5 :.::5 ___ -1······················2.!.!.0.g.:�5 .. ............. ..... . 2.!.��El.:�l. ...................... �.:���.Q.� ..... .... .. ................... �!.���:.O.�. 
I-T_h_re_e_R_ i_v_e r_ s _S_c _h _oo_ I_D_i s _t_ric -'-t-----l······················?.!.Ei.3..3..-.Q.� .. ........... ....... . ?.!.�3..0.:�3. ...................... 2..:�?.2..Q.0(o ......... ..................... �.���?.:.6..�. 
1-'U'"'"m..:..a.:..:tlc....

·na.:....:.S..:.ch'"'"o:.:oc....I ..:..D-.:i s c.:.tr =-'ic :..:.t ..:.6 ------t······················l.J.0.9..:�1. ...................... 1.t.?..Q.9..:��-···················g_. _��?.?."f.o ...... ... .. ........ ... ...... }.�?.��:.��-
I-'W.:..a=.: l :.:lo.:.;w .::a .:..:S:.:c ::.:h .::.oo:..:I .:..:D :..:.i s :.:t :..:.ric :.:t ..c1.::2 ____ _, .... ................ .. .. .. ?.S.g.:�q ....................... ..3..S..O.:�q .................... g: .. 1 .��.!.�/.� .. .. ......................... ... .. ���:.2..3.. 
Wa r renton-Hammon d School Di strict 30 ............. ......... 1.!.1..2..�.:�q ..................... l.!.�l..�.:Q� .................... g.:�Q��.'Y.o . ............. ............... . ��?.��:.3..S.. 

Dougla s County SD 116 .................. .. }!.�El.O.:�� ...................... l.!.�!.?..:�l. ..................... g.:�Q?.�.0(o ........ ................. .. .. . �!.�2.2.:��-

Total 278,583.79 182,721.28 100.00% 287,609.53 
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Philomath School District 17J 
Phoen ix-Talent School District 4 
Pilot Rock School District 2 
Pin ehur st School District 94 
Po rtlan d School District 1J 
Powers School District 31 
P rospect School District 59 
Redmon d School District 2J 
Riddle School District 70 
Rogue Rive r School District 35 
Santiam Can yon School District 129J 
Sc io School District 95 
Seas ide School District 10 
She rman School District 1J 
South Lan e School District 45J 
South Umpqua School District 19 
Stanfield School District 61 
Suthe rlin School District 130 
Sweet Home School District 55 
Th ree Rive rs School District 

Umatilla School District 6 
Wallowa School District 12 
Wa r renton-Hammon d School District 30 

Douglas County SD 116 



PACIFICORP 
A MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY 

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITY 
PUBLIC PURPOSE CHARGE (PPC) 

For the month of March 2015 

Monthly 

Conservation 

Self Directed Large Customers Credit 

Asante Health System 

ATI Albany Operations/Oregon Metallurgical 

ATI Wah Chang/Teledyne 

Brightwood Corporation 

Carestream Health 

Collins Products LLC 

Columbia Dairy/Threemile Canyon Farm 

Columbia Forest Products 

Columbia Steel Casting Co 

Entek International 

Flakeboard America LTD 

Harry and David 

Hewlett -Packard 

International Paper 127.81 
J M Eagle - Umatilla Plant 
Jeld-Wen - Bend 

Jeld-Wen - Klamath Falls 

Lloyd Center/Capref Lloyd Center LLC 

Medite Division SierraPine 

Mondelez/Kraft Foods/Nabisco 

National Frozen Foods Corporation 

Norpac Foods, Inc 1,613.50 
Owens Illinois Inc 

Pendleton Flour Mills, LLC 

Roseburg Forest Products - Coquille 

Roseburg Forest Products - North Bend 

Roseburg Forest Products - Riddle 

Sapa Profiles, Inc 

Smith Frozen Foods, Inc 

Swanson Group Mfg - Glendale Sawmill 

Swanson Group Mfg - Glendale Veneer 

Swanson Group Mfg - Roseburg Studs 

Timber Products 

Vitesse LLC 
1,741.31 

20-Apr-15 

Monthly 

Renewable 

Credit 

650.35 
1,573.11 
4,010.30 

920.27 
728.12 

1,574.70 
912.96 
617.80 
967.04 

1,447.49 
1,793.31 

605.46 
2,609.26 

470.99 
508.05 

1,502.48 
534.97 

2,599.80 
483.07 
344.55 
486.61 
414.69 
313.42 
899.17 
404.66 

1,912.05 
572.01 
270.63 
652.90 
788.52 
714.97 
769.22 

6,413.90 
39,466.83 $41,208.14 


